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STHGILHGIH  
 
 yllufsseccus detelpmoc neeb sah emmargorp gnillird CR  tcejorP srevnaD tM no   .  
  seloh 22   .m257,1 fo latot a rof dellird erew  
 U mpp202 @ m1 edulcni stluser tseB , U mpp081 @ m1  bP mpp073,8 @ m1 dna   

 
stcejorP  

 
 srevnaD tnuoM – /80E 1432  

 
ynapmoC ehT   CR esahp tsrif detelpmoc  eht no gnillird srevnaD tM   tcejorP ( 1432/80E  hcihw )

 a srevoc m021 yletamixorppa fo aera latot 2  si dna  003 yletamixorppa detautis sertemolik  
htron - novranraC fo tsae  ailartsuA nretseW ni    .  

 
ynapmoC ehT   detaler ytimrofnocnu gnitegrat ylniam si e eht ot ralimis stisoped muinaru  tsa

N eht fo noiger rotagillA  nrehtro yrotirreT nisaB acsabahtA ,  ni   dna adanaC  eht  eht ybraen
 lladuR – )erytniK( llessorhT  ,  seirevocsid reviR olegnA dna keerC eeruT notrubhsA reppU eht

 secnerrucco lleW esroH dna lleW gnodnuM ,ycluD ,pmaC yelooH enyocsaG reppu eht dna  ni
.ailartsuA nretseW  

 
T eh   gninnur ,ssecca deraelc gnola sesrevart detceles 2 desirpmoc margorp gnillird CR 1 esahP

skcart ssecca gnitsixe ffo   a htiw  m257,1 rof seloh 22 fo latot gnieb  detelpmoc .  
 

 nwohs era detelpmoc )5DM dna 1DM( sesrevart 2 ehT F sa eruxennA eht ni .3 & 2 serugi  
   

:no detegrat era yehT  
 

 setimolod suolamona yllacirtemoidar gnipporctuo gnitsixE   .  a evah osla esehT
  .)ralimis eb yam segdir rehto( segdir citengam gnimrof erutangis citengam evitisop

   dna ;noitasitengamed dna noitaretla etacidni yam shguort citengaM  
 

    .ytimrofnocnu eht ot ytimixorP  
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 eht fo htron eht ni ytimrofnocnu eht woleb tnemesab eht tset ot detegrat saw 1DM esrevarT

suorefinaru eht fo sllaw gnignah dna toof eht tset ot dellird saw 5DM dna tcejorp   etimolod
  .sesrevart dnuorg reilrae gnirud detacol  

 
 sertem 05 ot dellird eloh hcae dna )sertem 001( decaps daorb saw 1 esrevarT no gnillird ehT

 ta denilcni -   .tsae eht ot seerged 06  
 

 5 esrevarT no gnillirD  saw  setimolod suolamona gnipporctuo eht ssorca  dna llawtoof sti dna
 ta denilcni ,htped ni sertem 001 ot dellird seloh lla dna sertem 05 ta decaps saw llaw gnignah -

  .egarevoc lanoitces lluf teg ot tsae eht ot seerged 06  
 

eht dna retemortceps eht no sgnidaer ammag eht htob no desab saw noitceles elpmaS   notiN
 ertem 1 laudividni 51 tub setisopmoc ertem 4 erew selpmas tsoM  .selpmas fo skcehc FRX
 431 fo latot A  .sgnidaer ammag detavele fo senoz ni 010CRDM eloh ni nekat erew selpmas

   .lla ni nekat erew selpmas  erew denruter syassa suolamona tseb ehT 1  @ m 202  ni U mpp
)sertem 18 ot 08( 010CRDM  dna , 1 1 @ m 08  ni U mpp )sertem 701 ot 601( 010CRDM   .  

 
 elbaT 1  dna 2  xidneppA eht ni   .gnillird CR detelpmoc eht sesirammus  

   
 citinomil derehtaew eht fo pot eht ni muinaru fo tnemhcirne laicifrus si ereht taht sraeppa tI

d etimolo sgnidaer kaew ylno htiw ,   010CRDM eloh saw esrevart eht no eloh tseb ehT  .htped ta
idnopserroc dna tuohguorht stnuoc ammag detavele dah taht tsae eht ni  derettacs gn

U suolamona muinar   hgih yrev htiw detaicossa osla era esehT  .sertem 08 woleb yltsom seulav
 ylno ehT  .)etiryp ylbaborp( sedihplus fo ecneserp eht tseggus yam hcihw seulav ruhpluS

5.32 fo seulav uA detavele  bpp  72 ot 62(  sertem 3.93 dna )  bpp  2( sertem 92 ot 8 )  era detacol
 .eloh siht morf htob  

 
 saw eloh eht hguohtlA ta dehsinif   ,sertem 021 ni ,noitasilarenim muinaru ni dedne eloh eht   na

 deilppa eb nac ledom ytimrofnocnu eht erehw aera  dna  .pu dewollof eb dluohs  
 

11CRDM ni ruhplus hgih ybraen ehT  ,11DRM ybraen no dael hgih dna 21 dna   dluohs 31 dna 21
.emit emas eht ta pu dewollof eb osla  

 
 elbaT 3  eruxennA eht ni  dna ruhpluS ,muinarU neewteb spihsnoitaler dna seulav eht swohs

 eht erehw rof ylno si nosirapmoc ammag ehT  .spc ammag s lgnis a saw elpma  si tI  .ertem 1 e
  .SPC elpmas ssorg eht hctam ton did elpmas debbarg eht yllacol tub noitalerroc esolc a yltsom

  .dethgilhgih era 053 > seulav lla dna spc 061 saw 010CRDM ta dnuorgkcaB  
 

w tseb eht enimreted ot ,atad lla gniweiver yltnerruc si ynapmoC ehT .drawrof ya  
 

 selrahC kaeP – 435/47E  ,  htuoS dimaryP – 535/47E   htroN dimaryP & – 145/47E  
 

 htuoS dimaryP –  htroN dimaryP & 535/47E – 145/47E  .retrauq eht gnirud detnarg erew  
 
T  woleb eht rof gnitiaw yltnerruc si ynapmoc eh 2  era yeht sa( detnarg eb ot snoitacilppa

 krow a gnisilanif ot roirp ,)tcejorP ”nisaB remerB“ eht mrof dna rehto hcae ot tnecajda
.tcejorP ”nisaB remerB“ eht rof margorp  
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 yaT ekaL –  sdneM ekaL ,935/47E – 045/47E  
 

 ynapmoC ehT t hguorht gnikrow yltnerruc si rof stnemeerga egatireh suoirav eh   fo hcae  eht  2
.stnemenet  

 
etaroproC  

 
 lareneG launnA eht tA gniteeM  3102 rebmevoN 92 no dleh  devorppa sredloherahs ,  eht

 ynapmoC  yeknrut a otni gniretne  ytreporp ni sesuohnwot yerots elbuod 3 fo tnempoleved  
 omoC  A & S htiw naY nomiS rM yb dellortnoc ynapmoc a ,dtL ytP )tsuA( gnidloH  .  

 
 ynapmoC ehT  edisa tes ot deerga sah  ot pu sevreser hsac tnerruc sti fo 000,008$  t  eb o

i  ni detsevn  eht nruter ni lliw dna ,tnempoleved ytreporp ,  stiforp ten eht fo %05 eviecer
 eht yb detareneg .tnempoleved ytreporp  

 
orp eht yltnerruC ytrep   gnidnib a fo noitasilanif dna lavorppa licnuoc gnitiawa si tnempoleved

 eb ot detcepxe si hcihw ,seitrap htob neewteb tnemeergA gnirahS tiforP  dne eht yb detucexe
fo  .4102 yraunaJ  

 
 

-  SDNE - 
 

oitamrofni erom roF :tcatnoc esaelp n  
 

uorazaL egroeG  
rotceriD evitucexE  
8881 6346 8 16+ :T  

 
 
 

tnemetatS s’nosreP tnetepmoC  
 delipmoc noitamrofni no desab si troper siht ni deniatnoc seitivitca noitarolpxe fo weiver ehT

 tnednepedni fo lapicnirP a ,nosniboR sicnarF reteP yb  dna nosniboR F reteP stnatlusnoc
 ,ygrullateM dna gniniM fo etutitsnI naisalartsuA eht fo wolleF a dna ,dtL ytP setaicossA
 stnatlusnoC yrtsudnI gniniM eht rof )GPC( tsigoloeG gnicitcarP deretrahC a si dna )MMIsuA(

 ecneirepxe tneiciffus sah eH  .noitaicossA  rednu noitasilarenim fo elyts eht ot tnaveler si hcihw
 sa nosreP tnetepmoC a sa yfilauq ot gnikatrednu si eh hcihw ytivitca eht ot dna noitaredisnoc
 noitarolpxE fo gnitroper rof edoC nailartsuA eht fo noitide 4002 rebmeceD eht ni denifed

R lareniM ,stluseR  sah nosniboR sicnarF reteP  .)edoC CROJ( sevreseR erO dna secruose
 mrof eht ni noitamrofni sih no desab srettam eht fo troper siht ni noisulcni eht ot detnesnoc

.sraeppa ti hcihw ni txetnoc dna  
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xidneppA  
 
 

 
 

nalP noitacoL lanoigeR :1erugiF  
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 erugiF 2 egamI enrobriA muinarU no desnednoC esrevarT llirD 1 DM :  
 
 

 
 

 erugiF 3 egamI enrobriA muinarU no desnednoC esrevarT llirD 5 DM :  
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 ELBAT 1 YRAMMUS ELOH LLIRD :  
 

DI ELOH  TSAE  HTRON  PID  HTUMIZA    ELOH FO DNE
 )M(  HTPED  

OCOB   HSERF OT
)M( KCOR  

 RETAW
)M( HTPED  

100CRDM  067853  0006057  - 06  09  84  2 41  9 
200CRDM  007853  0006057  - 06  09  84  5 92  7 
300CRDM  006853  0006057  - 06  09  84  11  52  51  
400CRDM  005853  0006057  - 06  09  84  01  32  51  
500CRDM  004853  0006057  - 06  09  84  21  32  51  
600CRDM  003853  0006057  - 06  09  84  32  63  51  
700CRDM  002853  0006057  - 06  09  84  32  03  61  
800CRDM  001853  0006057  - 06  09  84  42  23  61  
900CRDM  000853  0006057  - 06  09  84  32  92  61  
010CRDM  573953  0063947  - 06  09  021  5 24  41  
110CRDM  523953  0063947  - 06  09  001  7 44  81  
210CRDM  572953  0063947  - 06  09  001  4 72  51  
310CRDM  522953  0063947  - 06  09  001  3 23  51  
410CRDM  571953  0063947  - 06  09  001  2 83  81  
510CRDM  521953  0063947  - 06  09  001  2 81  24  
610CRDM  570953  0063947  - 06  09  001  3 03  21  
710CRDM  520953  0063947  - 06  09  001  2 32  61  
810CRDM  579853  0063947  - 06  09  001  2 83  91  
910CRDM  529853  0063947  - 06  09  001  2 64  51  
020CRDM  578853  0063947  - 06  09  001  2 02  51  
120CRDM  528853  0063947  - 06  09  001  2 32  21  
220CRDM  577853  0063947  - 06  09  001  7 81  51  

LATOT  SELOH 22     257,1     
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 ELBAT 2 STNEMELE DETCELES FO ELOH NI TSEB :  
 

DI ELOH  TSAE  HTRON  AMMAG  
)HTPED(  

U 
)MPP(  

bP  
)MPP(  

S 
)MPP(  

uC  
)MPP(  

uA  
)BPP(  

100CRDM  067853  0006057  )54( 832   ON
SELPMAS  

    

200CRDM  007853  0006057  )33( 012   ON
SELPMAS  

    

300CRDM  006853  0006057  )84( 581   ON
SELPMAS  

    

400CRDM  005853  0006057  )52( 391   ON
SELPMAS  

    

500CRDM  004853  0006057  )73( 991   ON
SELPMAS  

    

600CRDM  003853  0006057  )9( 771  48.0  5.23  549  311  3.6  
700CRDM  002853  0006057  )23( 612  57.2  9 174  7.25  6.0  
800CRDM  001853  0006057  )34( 712   ON

SELPMAS  
    

900CRDM  000853  0006057  )33(112   ON
SELPMAS  

    

010CRDM  573953  0063947  )701( 365  202  053  00393  842  3.93  
110CRDM  523953  0063947  )63( 794  4.58  0231  00641  312  9.2  
210CRDM  572953  0063947  )65( 452  83.6  0738  00012  3.31  3.1  
310CRDM  522953  0063947  )99( 482  33.5  0631  0561  3.46  7.0  
410CRDM  571953  0063947  )5( 522  39.8  861  0561  67  5.1  
510CRDM  521953  0063947  )49 89( 512  212  6.91  205  6.89  9.0  
610CRDM  570953  0063947  )85( 171  4.31  647  0601  681  6.1  
710CRDM  520953  0063947  )001( 191  88.3  081  0921  4.79  8.1  
810CRDM  579853  0063947  )72( 991  52.4  0841  0631  441  4.1  
910CRDM  529853  0063947  )85( 803  9.11  0251  0091  412  4.5  
020CRDM  578853  0063947  )03( 572  8.71  0176  0982  644  6.4  
120CRDM  528853  0063947  )32( 072  99.2  7.51  0337  282  7.4  
220CRDM  577853  0063947  )77 ,22( 962  3.2  8.31  0712  9.84  2.1  

 
:etoN  

 .AW ,agalaM ni seirotarobaL tseWbaL yb detcudnoc syassa llA  
 itlum sevlovni euqinhcet yassA - PCI yb dewollof noitsegid evaworcim dica - PCI/SEO - hsinif SM  
 auqA yb uA - sisylana 04RAW neht tsegid aiger  
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 :3 ELBAT  ELOH LLIRD SPC AMMAG & SEULAV uA & S ,U 010CRDM  
 

 tnemelE  uA  S U AMMAG  
 stinU  )bpp(  )mpp(  )mpp(  )SPC(  

DI elpmaS  lavretnI  5.0  05  20.0   DNUORGKCAB  
 )m( morF  )m( oT  04RAW  10AMM -U 10AMM -  U  061  

310DM  42  52  6.0  05 <  81.6  172  
410DM  52  62  9.3  05 <  43.5  513  
510DM  62  72  5.32  05 <  89.5  562  
610DM  72  82  8.6  05 <  42.5  113  
710DM  82  92  3.93  05 <  90.6  972  
810DM  86  27  8.0  05 <  1.01  ETISOPMOC  
910DM  27  67  6.0  0032  5.91  ETISOPMOC  
020DM  67  08  1.1  0224  3.62  ETISOPMOC  
120DM  08  18  9.1  %37.1  6.89  034  
220DM  18  28  5.1  %97.1  202  753  
320DM  28  38  3.1  %51.1  0.29  756  
420DM  38  48  9.2  0612  9.24  233  
520DM  48  58  6.3  348  6.52  123  
620DM  58  68  2.1  0265  0.32  753  
720DM  68  78  2.1  0085  3.32  343  
820DM  78  88  1.1  0807  8.81  633  
920DM  88  98  2.1  0314  4.81  923  
030DM  98  09  2.2  578  0.02  792  
130DM  09  19  3.2  0462  0.22  482  
230DM  19  29  2.1  0034  9.63  862  
330DM  29  39  6.1  0447  5.98  293  
430DM  39  49  3.1  %72.1  0.87  774  
530DM  49  59  3.3  %23.1  0.75  723  
630DM  59  69  5.0 <  0817  5.32  403  
730DM  69  79  8.2  0366  4.22  413  
830DM  79  89  2.2  0098  4.61  892  
930DM  89  99  6.0  %97.1  3.71  423  
040DM  99  001  9.0  %06.1  7.39  053  
140DM  001  101  6.0  0806  3.06  063  
240DM  101  201  7.0  0524  6.63  313  
340DM  201  301  1.1  0236  9.13  823  
440DM  301  401  2.1  0517  4.45  234  
540DM  401  501  4.1  %92.2  5.56  063  
640DM  501  601  1.5  %70.1  6.93  045  
740DM  601  701  7.1  %63.1  081  365  
840DM  701  801  1.2  %83.1  9.04  872  
940DM  801  211  5.0 <  %17.3  0.12  ETISOPMOC  
050DM  211  611  7.1  %66.3  0.31  ETISOPMOC  
150DM  611  021  3.1  %39.3  2.11  ETISOPMOC  
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elbaT ecnailpmoC CROJ  
ataD dna seuqinhceT gnilpmaS 1 noitceS  

airetirC  noitanalpxe edoC CROJ  yratnemmoC  

 gnilpmaS
seuqinhcet  

  tuc ge( gnilpmas fo ytilauq dna erutaN
 desilaiceps cificeps ro ,spihc modnar ,slennahc
 sloot tnemerusaem dradnats yrtsudni
 ,noitagitsevni rednu slarenim eht ot etairporppa

mag eloh nwod sa hcus  ro ,sednos am
 esehT .)cte ,stnemurtsni FRX dlehdnah
 eht gnitimil sa nekat eb ton dluohs selpmaxe

.gnilpmas fo gninaem daorb  
 
 
 
  erusne ot nekat serusaem ot ecnerefer edulcnI

ytivitneserper elpmas   etairporppa eht dna
 ro sloot tnemerusaem yna fo noitarbilac

.desu smetsys  
 

  noitasilarenim fo noitanimreted eht fo stcepsA
.tropeR cilbuP eht ot lairetaM era taht  

 
 

 
  sah krow ’dradnats yrtsudni‘ erehw sesac nI

 ge( elpmis ylevitaler eb dluow siht enod neeb
 1 niatbo ot desu saw gnillird noitalucric esrever‘
 ot desirevlup saw gk 3 hcihw morf selpmas m
 rehto nI .)’yassa erif rof egrahc g 03 a ecudorp
 hcus ,deriuqer eb yam noitanalpxe erom sesac
 tnerehni sah taht dlog esraoc si ereht erehw sa

 .smelborp gnilpmas  ro seitidommoc lausunU
 )seludon enirambus ge( sepyt noitasilarenim

.noitamrofni deliated fo erusolcsid tnarraw yam  

  CR yb detcelloc erew selpmaS
 .slavretni detceles ta gnillird
 no desab saw noitceles elpmaS
 eht no sgnidaer ammag eht htob
 FRX notiN eht dna retemortceps
 4 erew tsoM  .selpmas fo skcehc
 laudividni 51 tub setisopmoc ertem
 eloh ni nekat erew selpmas ertem 1
 detavele fo senoz ni 010CRDM

.sgnidaer ammag  
 
 notiN   erew retemortceps dna FRX

 tnempiuqe eht erusne ot detarbilac
saw   gninoitcnuf yltcerroc . 

 
  ot dettimbus erew selpmas llA

 ni dtL ytP sisylanA lareniM tsewbaL
rtsuA nretseW ,htreP  lluf rof aila

perp noitara   itlum htiw sisylana dna
d dica .tsegi  

 
 saw gnilpmas llA   ro nekat

.tsigoloeg deifilauq a yb desivrepus  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 gnillirD
seuqinhcet  

 nepo ,noitalucric esrever ,eroc ge( epyt llirD -
 ,akgnaB ,regua ,tsalb ria yrator ,remmah eloh

ge( sliated dna )cte ,cinos   elpirt ,retemaid eroc
ecaf ,sliat dnomaid fo htped ,ebut dradnats ro -

 si eroc rehtehw ,epyt rehto ro tib gnilpmas
.)cte ,dohtem tahw yb ,os fi dna detneiro  

  nagE yb tuo deirrac saw gnillirD
dtL ytP gnillirD   052DE na htiw

.giR tcapmI woL latnemnorivnE   llA
oh  ta dellird erew sel -  na htiw pid 06

.mm521 fo retemaid eroc egareva  
 

 elpmas llirD
yrevocer  

  dna eroc gnissessa dna gnidrocer fo dohteM
.dessessa stluser dna seirevocer elpmas pihc  

 
 

 esimixam ot nekat serusaeM   yrevocer elpmas
 eht fo erutan evitatneserper erusne dna

.selpmas  
 
 
 
 
 
 
  elpmas neewteb stsixe pihsnoitaler a rehtehW

  slavretni elpmas CR  rof detceles
 CR hcae dah sisylana yrotarobal

.dedrocer gab ocilac dna gab  
 

  otni detcurtsnocer si eroC
dne yb snur suounitnoc -  gnihctam

 eroC .tsigoloeg etis eht yb
 rellird eht yb dedrocer seirevocer
 etis eht yb dekcehc erew

tsigoloeg . 

 
 
 selpmaS   yb dekcehc elbuod era

 htped s’rellird tsniaga stnuoc dor
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airetirC  noitanalpxe edoC CROJ  yratnemmoC  

 saib elpmas rehtehw dna edarg dna yrevocer
 niag/ssol laitnereferp ot eud derrucco evah yam

.lairetam esraoc/enif fo  

.derevocer eroc dna  
 

gniggoL    neeb evah selpmas pihc dna eroc rehtehW
yllacinhcetoeg dna yllacigoloeg   a ot deggol

 lareniM etairporppa troppus ot liated fo level
 dna seiduts gninim ,noitamitse ecruoseR

.seiduts lacigrullatem  
 
 

  ni evitatitnauq ro evitatilauq si gniggol rehtehW
 )cte ,lennahc ,naetsoc ro( eroC .erutan

.yhpargotohp  
 

  dna htgnel latot ehT  tnaveler eht fo egatnecrep
.deggol snoitcesretni  

  yllacigoloeg erew selpmas CR llA
 fo emit eht ta dleif eht ni deggol

 .HOE ot m0 morf ,gnillird
 saw noitpircsed lacigoloeG
FRX dlehdnah yb detroppus . 

 
  rof tnes neeb evah selpmas eroC

itlum kcehc evitatilauq - le  tneme
.yrtsimehcoeg  

 

  13 eht ni desolcsid neeb sah sihT
 seitivitca ylretrauq 3102 rebmeceD

 troper  
 
 
 

buS -
 gnilpmas

 seuqinhcet
 elpmas dna

noitaraperp  

  rehtehw dna nwas ro tuc rehtehw ,eroc fI
.nekat eroc lla ro flah ,retrauq  

 
 
 
 
 

 non fI -  ,delpmas ebut ,delffir rehtehw ,eroc
 ro tew delpmas rehtehw dna cte ,tilps yrator

.yrd  
 
 

 
 
 

 
  dna ytilauq ,erutan eht ,sepyt elpmas lla roF

 noitaraperp elpmas eht fo ssenetairporppa
.euqinhcet  

 
 

 
 

 bus lla rof detpoda serudecorp lortnoc ytilauQ -
 fo ytivitneserper esimixam ot segats gnilpmas

.selpmas  
 
 

  si gnilpmas eht taht erusne ot nekat serusaeM
 ,detcelloc lairetam utis ni eht fo evitatneserper
 dleif rof stluser ecnatsni rof gnidulcni

noces/etacilpud d- .gnilpmas flah  
 
 

  eht ot etairporppa era sezis elpmas rehtehW
.delpmas gnieb lairetam eht fo ezis niarg  

  a hguorht dessap erew stilps m1 llA
 rof tilps %01 a rettilps enoc yrator

tilps ffo gniniamer ehT .gniyassa s 
erew   rof sgab neerg ni detcelloc

 fi gnilpmas dna noitanimaxe rehtruf
 .deriuqer  

 
 ilpud dleif CR  detcelloc erew setac

llird morf   eht nihtiw erew taht seloh
 fo noitaterpretni s’tsigoloeg dleif

ilarenim s buS .senoz de -  fo selpmas
 pihc ni deniater erew spihc CR

syart  .ecnerefer erutuf rof   llA
 eht ni deird erew selpmas

noitaraperp erofeb yrotarobal  
 
  dehsurc dna deird erew selpmaS

 eht ni ot dezirevlup dna deriuqer sa
 lareniM tsewbaL( yrotarobal
 a ecudorp ot )dtL ytP sisylanA
 evitatneserper suonegomoh

ylana rof elpmasbus .sis  

 
  dna detcelloc erew setacilpud dleiF

 ot selpmaS .dedeen erehw detset
rehgih fi detseter eb -  detcepxe naht

.tluser yassa  
 
  morf splup yrotarobal llA

 deniater era slavretni dezilarenim
 .shtnom 3 fo muminim a rof  

 
 

  noitaraperp elpmas yrotarobaL
 a ot gnihsurc waj dedulcni
 ot gnitips elffir eht mm 2 lanimon
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 yb dewollof saw sihT .g 001
 eerf emorhc a ni gnizirevlup
 lanimon a ot llim edibrac netsgnut
 si sihT .norcim 57 gnissap %09
 eht ezisniarg eht ot etairporppa

lairetam   .delpmas gnieb  
 

 

 fo ytilauQ
 atad yassa

 dna
 yrotarobal

stset  

  eht fo ssenetairporppa dna ytilauq ,erutan ehT
 dna desu serudecorp yrotarobal dna gniyassa
 ro laitrap deredisnoc si euqinhcet eht rehtehw

.latot  
 
 
 
 
 
  dlehdnah ,sretemortceps ,sloot lacisyhpoeg roF

 ni desu sretemarap eht ,cte ,stnemurtsni FRX
 tnemurtsni gnidulcni sisylana eht gninimreted
 snoitarbilac ,semit gnidaer ,ledom dna ekam

.cte ,noitavired rieht dna deilppa srotcaf  
 

 corp lortnoc ytilauq fo erutaN  detpoda serude
 lanretxe ,setacilpud ,sknalb ,sdradnats ge(
 elbatpecca rehtehw dna )skcehc yrotarobal
 dna )saib fo kcal ei( ycarucca fo slevel

.dehsilbatse neeb evah noisicerp  

  yassa lacimehcoeg yrotarobal ehT
 dna etairporppa si sisylana rof desu

su neeb sah  nailartsuA eht ni de
 rof yrtsudni noitarolpxe larenim
 dleif dna setacilpuD .sraey
 lausunu dna dekcehc era sdradnats
 eht ni dekcehc elbuod era stluser

 .yrotarobal  
 

  imes sa dedrager si FRX dleif ehT
 ,esu ni nehW .ylno evitatitnauq

enituor era sgnidaer kcehc  yl
 dna sdradnats nwonk fo nekatrednu

.sknalb  
 
  yb noitatidercca deveihca tseWbaL

 fo noitaicossA lanoitaN( ATAN
 ot )ailartsuA ,seitirohtuA gnitseT

CEI/OSI    ,1102 ni dradnats 52071
 noitatidercca fo epocs eht dna
 lacimehcoeg ruo fo lla sedulcni

sisylana    eht si ATAN .seuqinhcet
 ailartsuA ni ydob noitatidercca kaep
 ,seitilicaf gnitset fo noitatidercca rof

dna    lanoitanretni eht si 52071OSI
 gnitset hcihw tsniaga dradnats

dlrow seirotarobal -  era ediw
llA .dessessa    gnidulcni ,smetsys

ek drocer ,noitatnemucod  ,gnipe
 tneilc ,gnisahcrup ,gniniart ffats

esruoc fo dna nosiail   
 

 
 

 noitacifireV
 gnilpmas fo

 dna
gniyassa  

  yb snoitcesretni tnacifingis fo noitacifirev ehT
 ynapmoc evitanretla ro tnednepedni rehtie

.lennosrep  
 .seloh denniwt fo esu ehT  

 
 
 

  fo noitatnemucoD  yrtne atad ,atad yramirp
 egarots atad ,noitacifirev atad ,serudecorp

.slocotorp )cinortcele dna lacisyhp(  
 .atad yassa ot tnemtsujda yna ssucsiD  

  deifilauq yb detneserp serudecorP
 gnidulcni ,desilitu erew tsigoloeg
 llA .CQAQ dna noitcelloc atad

if yb gniggol  saw tsigoloeg dle
 eht yb detadilav dna deweiver

.tsigoloeg gnisivrepus  
 

  enod si gniggol dna yrtne atad dleiF
 dna steehsdaerps lecxe otni
 uaeruB noitarolpxE ot dedrawrof
 detimiL muinarU detinU dna dtL ytP

.egarots dna noitacifirev atad rof  
 

 

 fo noitacoL
stniop atad  

  etacol ot desu syevrus fo ytilauq dna ycaruccA
nwod dna ralloc( seloh llird -  ,)syevrus eloh

 snoitacol rehto dna sgnikrow enim ,sehcnert

  dnah a morf era desu setanidrooC
 detamitse na htiw SPG dleh

tem lareves fo ycarucca er .ssel ro s  
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.noitamitse ecruoseR lareniM ni desu  
 .desu metsys dirg eht fo noitacificepS  

 
 
 

  fo ycauqeda dna ytilauQ .lortnoc cihpargopot  

 
  detroper era setanidrooc eloh llirD

 eht gnisu sgnihtroN dna sgnitsaE ni
 dirg AGM eht dna mutad 49ADG

.metsys  
 YX eht drocer ot desu saw SPG  

.metsys AGM eht fo tnenopmoc  
 

 gnicaps ataD
 dna

noitubirtsid  

  noitarolpxE fo gnitroper rof gnicaps ataD
.stluseR  

 
  si noitubirtsid dna gnicaps atad eht rehtehW

 lacigoloeg fo eerged eht hsilbatse ot tneiciffus
lareniM eht rof etairporppa ytiunitnoc edarg dna  
 noitamitse evreseR erO dna ecruoseR

.deilppa snoitacifissalc dna )s(erudecorp  
 
 .deilppa neeb sah gnitisopmoc elpmas rehtehW  

  x 001 saw gnicaps lanimon ehT
.dirg m 001  

 
  si noitubirtsid dna gnicaps atad ehT

 larenim rof tneiciffus deredisnoc
 noitarolpxe .sesoprup  

 
 
 
  .enod saw gnitisopmoc elpmas oN

 erew selpmas tilps m1 ylnO
.detcelloc  

 noitatneirO
 ni atad fo
 ot noitaler

 lacigoloeg
erutcurts  

  seveihca gnilpmas fo noitatneiro eht rehtehW
 dna serutcurts elbissop fo gnilpmas desaibnu

 siht hcihw ot tnetxe eht  gniredisnoc ,nwonk si
.epyt tisoped eht  

 
  gnillird eht neewteb pihsnoitaler eht fI

 yek fo noitatneiro eht dna noitatneiro
 evah ot deredisnoc si serutcurts desilarenim
 eb dluohs siht ,saib gnilpmas a decudortni

.lairetam fi detroper dna dessessa  

  gnippam dna gnillirD  esahP gnirud
 tset ot ylno si gnillird fo 1

ilarenim fo seitilibissop s  eht ni noita
 .aera llird  

 
  ton did gnillird seerged 06 delgnA

.saib elpmas a ecudortni  

 elpmaS
ytiruces  

 .ytiruces elpmas erusne ot nekat serusaem ehT    dna gniggab ,noitcelloc elpmas llA
 eht rednu nekatrednu saw gnilebal
 .tsigoloeg deifilauq a fo noisivrepus
 yb detropsnart erew selpmas llA
 .yrotarobal ot etis morf yltcerid daor  

 ro stiduA
sweiver  

  gnilpmas fo sweiver ro stidua yna fo stluser ehT
.atad dna seuqinhcet  

  yb deweiver neeb sah ataD
 dna dtL ytP uaeruB noitarolpxE

.detimiL muinarU detinU  

stluseR noitarolpxE fo gnitropeR 2 noitceS  
airetirC  noitanalpxe edoC CROJ  yratnemmoC  

 lareniM
 dna tnemenet
 erunet dnal

sutats  

  ecnerefer ,epyT  dna noitacol ,rebmun/eman
 lairetam ro stnemeerga gnidulcni pihsrenwo
 ,serutnev tnioj sa hcus seitrap driht htiw seussi
 eltit evitan ,seitlayor gnidirrevo ,spihsrentrap
 lanoitan ro ssenredliw ,setis lacirotsih ,stseretni

.sgnittes latnemnorivne dna krap  
 ehT   fo emit eht ta dleh erunet eht fo ytiruces

 ot stnemidepmi nwonk yna htiw gnola gnitroper
.aera eht ni etarepo ot ecnecil a gniniatbo  

  no si tcejorp srevnaD tnuoM ehT
 .1432/80 esnecil noitarolpxe
 sdloh detimiL muinarU detinU

.tnemenet eht fo %001  
 
 
 si erehT   no 000,5$ fo ytiruces a

 erehT .tnemenet eht  on era
stnemidepmi nwonk   gniniatbo ot

 a esnecil  .aera eht ni etarepo ot  
 noitarolpxE

 rehto yb enod
seitrap  

  noitarolpxe fo lasiarppa dna tnemgdelwonkcA
.seitrap rehto yb  

 ecnacifingis yna fo noitarolpxe oN  
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ygoloeG    fo elyts dna gnittes lacigoloeg ,epyt tisopeD
.noitasilarenim  

  eht rof ledom tegrat ehT
 tnuoM no margorp noitarolpxe
 rotagillA tsaE eht fo si srevnaD

dleiF muinarU  .  no desab si sihT
oealaP eht taht noitingocer eht -

 fo yhpargitarts tsoh ciozoretorP
ht  taht seitiralimis sah aera e

 esoht elbmeser dna htiw etauqe
 eht ro/dna FURAE eht ni

nacsabahtA  nisaB . 
 eloh llirD

noitamrofnI  
  eht ot lairetam noitamrofni lla fo yrammus A

 stluser noitarolpxe eht fo gnidnatsrednu
 gniwollof eht fo noitalubat a gnidulcni

ofni :seloh llird lairetaM lla rof noitamr  
o ralloc eloh llird eht fo gnihtron dna gnitsae  
o  leveL decudeR( LR ro noitavele –  noitavele

 eloh llird eht fo )sertem ni level aes evoba
ralloc  

o eloh eht fo htumiza dna pid  
o htped noitpecretni dna htgnel eloh nwod  
o eloh  .htgnel  

 
  no deifitsuj si noitamrofni siht fo noisulcxe eht fI

 lairetaM ton si noitamrofni eht taht sisab eht
 eht morf tcarted ton seod noisulcxe siht dna
 tnetepmoC eht ,troper eht fo gnidnatsrednu
 eht si siht yhw nialpxe ylraelc dluohs nosreP

.esac  

 mrofnI  eht ni deniltuo si noita
 ylretrauQ ynapmoC deinapmocca
 rebmeceD 13 gnidne tropeR

.3102  

 ataD
 noitagergga

sdohtem  

  gnithgiew ,stluseR noitarolpxE gnitroper nI
 ro/dna mumixam ,seuqinhcet gnigareva

ge( snoitacnurt edarg muminim   hgih fo gnittuc
tuc dna )sedarg -  lairetaM yllausu era sedarg ffo

.detats eb dluohs dna  
  trohs etaroprocni stpecretni etagergga erehW

 shtgnel regnol dna stluser edarg hgih fo shtgnel
 rof desu erudecorp eht ,stluser edarg wol fo

ats eb dluohs noitagergga hcus  emos dna det
 dluohs snoitagergga hcus fo selpmaxe lacipyt

.liated ni nwohs eb  
  fo gnitroper yna rof desu snoitpmussa ehT

 ylraelc eb dluohs seulav tnelaviuqe latem
.detats  

 ecnadrocca nI  htiw  lamron  
 retteb ylno ,ecitcarp yrtsudni
 ssergorp ni detroper era slavretni
 sa stnemecnuonna dna stroper

t eh   margorp gnillird  ssap tsrif saw
 dna  eht ta si tcejorp eht  ylrae

egats noitarolpxe . 

 pihsnoitaleR
 neewteb

 noitasilarenim
 dna shtdiw

 tpecretni
shtgnel  

 r esehT  ni tnatropmi ylralucitrap era spihsnoitale
.stluseR noitarolpxE fo gnitroper eht  

  htiw noitasilarenim eht fo yrtemoeg eht fI
 sti ,nwonk si elgna eloh llird eht ot tcepser

.detroper eb dluohs erutan  
  eloh nwod eht ylno dna nwonk ton si ti fI

roper era shtgnel  raelc a eb dluohs ereht ,det
 ,htgnel eloh nwod‘ ge( tceffe siht ot tnemetats

.)’nwonk ton htdiw eurt  

  taht demussa si tI eloh nwod  
 fo noitatneserper a si htgnel
 eht ot eud htdiw noitazilarenim
 fo erutan gniylrednu talf detcepxe
 eht nihtiw dnuof fi tisoped eht

.aera tnemenet  

smargaiD    )selacs htiw( snoitces dna spam etairporppA
 dedulcni eb dluohs stpecretni fo snoitalubat dna

 yna rof  detroper gnieb yrevocsid tnacifingis
 a ot detimil eb ton tub ,edulcni dluohs esehT
 dna snoitacol ralloc eloh llird fo weiv nalp

.sweiv lanoitces etairporppa  

  siht ni dedulcni era spaM
.troper ylretrauq  
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 decnalaB
gnitroper  

 la fo gnitroper evisneherpmoc erehW  l
 ,elbacitcarp ton si stluseR noitarolpxE
 hgih dna wol htob fo gnitroper evitatneserper
 ot decitcarp eb dluohs shtdiw ro/dna sedarg
 noitarolpxE fo gnitroper gnidaelsim diova

.stluseR  

 .troper ylretrauq siht ni dedulcnI  

 rehtO
 evitnatsbus
 noitarolpxe

atad  

 tO  dna lufgninaem fi ,atad noitarolpxe reh
 ton tub( gnidulcni detroper eb dluohs ,lairetam
 ;snoitavresbo lacigoloeg :)ot detimil
 yevrus lacimehcoeg ;stluser yevrus lacisyhpoeg

 selpmas klub ;stluser –  fo dohtem dna ezis
b ;stluser tset lacigrullatem ;tnemtaert  klu

 kcor dna lacinhcetoeg ,retawdnuorg ,ytisned
 ro suoireteled laitnetop ;scitsiretcarahc

.secnatsbus gnitanimatnoc  

  deredisnoc atad noitarolpxe llA
 sah lairetam dna lufgninaem

.desolcsid neeb  

krow rehtruF    krow rehtruf dennalp fo elacs dna erutan ehT
ge(   htped ro snoisnetxe laretal rof stset

egral ro snoisnetxe - pets elacs - .)gnillird tuo  
  fo saera eht gnithgilhgih ylraelc smargaiD

 niam eht gnidulcni ,snoisnetxe elbissop
 gnillird erutuf dna snoitaterpretni lacigoloeg
 ton si noitamrofni siht dedivorp ,saera

c .evitisnes yllaicremmo  

  eb yam krow rehtruF  eht tset ot
 ot egdir citengam gnorts ybraen
 eht ot resolc dna tsae eht

ytimrofnocnu . 

 


